astroaea’igloo

Quick Installation Guide

A

www.astreea.com

t: () astreea'igloo 7
bt WARRANTY An ARSAT ’ company brand.



1x Allen key no.6  (for Mexso screws )

1x Allen key no. 2.5  (forMax10 screws)

2% LONG RAIL (no.1)

ﬂ:lD [ 0 [

2 x SHORT RAIL (no.2)

AN

2 x LATERAL RAIL (no.3)

-~

2 x LATERAL RAIL (no.4)

"

6 x LATERAL POLE(no.5)

/

4 x INFERIOR DOOR POLE(no.6)

2x ARC POLE(no.7)

2x ARC POLE(no.8)

1 x CENTRAL ARC POLE - RH(no.9)

1 x CENTRAL ARC POLE - LH(no.10)

6 x REINFORCEMENT POLE(no.11)

4 x SUPERIOR DOOR POLE(n0.12)

47 x SCREW M8x35

:03\

4 x aluminium clamps connectors

2 x M4x10 screws

2 x aluminium clothing racks

34 x M4 eyes screws

i




step 1

SCALE 1:2

' COMPONENTS OF RAIL FRAME

2 x LONG RAIL (no.1) 2 x SHORT RAIL (no.2) 2 x LATERAL RAIL (no.3) 2 x LATERAL RAIL (no.4) 8 x SCREW M8x35

0, 0, x / / a—

24 22 21 20 19 12 11 10 9 8 6 4 3 1




N
wl
N

B

COMPONENTS OF INFERIOR POLES

4 x INFERIOR DOOR POLE(no.6) 6 x LATERAL POLE(no.5)

10 x M8 x 35 screw

DETAIL &

SCALE 2:5

é
I VS5 |
I\ il
T 1 o

1II
\d

\




12
= ATTENTION on the position of the gap!

R \?\@D (on both sides)

" DETAIL o
SCALE 1:2

-
| - <

L

COMPONENTS OF SUPERIOR POLES

2x ARC POLE(no.7) 2 x ARC POLE(no.8) 1 X CENTRAL ARC POLE - RH([n0.9) 1 x CENTRAL ARC POLE - LH{no.10) 6 x REINFORCEMENT 4 x SUPERIOR DOOR POLE(no.12) 29 x M8x35 SCREW

POLE(no.11)
1 20 19 18 17 16 15 T 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 ya

®

241 23 22 2




pre

DETAIL |

SCALE 1:2

I

COMPONENTS OF SUPERIOR POLES

=]
s

2xARC POLE(no.7) 2x ARC POLE(no.8) 1 x CENTRAL ARC POLE - RH(n0.9) 1 x CENTRAL ARC POLE - LH(no.10) 6 x REINFORCEMENT 4 x SUPERIOR DOOR POLE(no.12) 29 x M8x35 SCREW
POLE(no.11)
24 23 22 21 20 19 18 17 16 15 14 T 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 Iy S




DETAIL n
SCALE 1:2

S

COMPONENTS OF SUPERIOR POLES =

2 x ARC POLE(no.7) 2 x ARC POLE(no.8) 1 X CENTRAL ARC POLE - RH(n0.9) 1 x CENTRAL ARC POLE - LH{no.10) 6 X R;IOI\II-IE(()RC]E]I\)/\ENT 4 x SUPERIOR DOOR POLE(no.12) 29 x M8x35 SCREW
no.

I /\/N e N / / -
24 1 23 22 21 20 19 18 17 16 15 T 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 VA 6 S




AN

S

[

COMPONENTS OF SUPERIOR POLES -

2 x ARC POLE(no.7) 2 x ARC POLE(no.8) 1 x CENTRAL ARC POLE - RH(no.9) 1 x CENTRAL ARC POLE - LH(no.10) 6 X RPEcl)NLFE?Rc]E]A)AENT 4 x SUPERIOR DOOR POLE(no.12) 29 x M8x35 SCREW
no.

R m ﬁ m / é A / / a—
24 23 22 21 20 19 I 18 17 16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6

5 4 3 2




step 14

AN

L

COMPONENTS OF SUPERIOR POLES -

2 x ARC POLE(no.7) 2 x ARC POLE(no.8) 1 x CENTRAL ARC POLE - RH(n0.9) 1 x CENTRAL ARC POLE - LH(n0.10) 6 x REINFORCEMENT 4 x SUPERIOR DOOR POLE(no.12) 29 x M8x35 SCREW
POLE(no.11)

24 23 22 21 20 19 18 17 16 15 14 13 12 11 T 10 9 8 7 b 5




step 16 e

\
/.

AN
/

/

- COMPONENTS OF SUPERIOR POLES \\u/

2 x ARC POLE(no.7) 2 x ARC POLE(n0.8) 1 x CENTRAL ARC POLE - RH(no.9) 1 x CENTRAL ARC POLE - LH(no.10) 6 x REINFORCEMENT 4 x SUPERIOR DOOR POLE(n0.12) 29 x SCREW M8X35
POLE(no.11)

24 23 22 21 20 19 18 17 16 15 14 13 12 11 T 10 9 8 7 6




aluminium clothing racks

L

aluminium clamps connectors

M4 eyes screws




astroaea’igloo

www.astreea.com

[=1: 5 Io1
i
[=]

VISIT US!



